## TENDER REGISTER

Tender No. 03.2425

Brief description of goods or services required:	Provision of Turf Management Services			
Particulars of the	Tender was called for pursuant to -			
decision to invite tenders:	Delegation No. CE-151 – Expression of Interest and Tenders			
Advertisement Details:	Advertising Date(s):		Newspaper(s):	
	Saturday 14 September 2024		4	The West Australian
Closing Date and Time:	Friday 4 October 2024 at 4:00pm			
Opening Date and Time:	Monday 7 October 2024 at 12.00am			
Opened in the presence	NAME:		POSITION:	
	NAME:			POSITION.
of:	Maria Beley		PA	to Director Infrastructure Services
	Maria Beley		Adr	to Director Infrastructure Services
	Maria Beley Clare Evans Taryn King	Addres	Adr	to Director Infrastructure Services ministration Officer
of:	Maria Beley Clare Evans Taryn King and Company Name:	7 (31 (31 (31	Adr Ser	to Director Infrastructure Services ministration Officer
Tenderers Contact Name Environmental Industr	Maria Beley Clare Evans Taryn King and Company Name: es Pty Ltd, Tenders	Locke	Adr Ser ss:	to Director Infrastructure Services ministration Officer nior Civil Designer

Tender awarded by:	DATE OF COUNCIL MEETING	COUNCIL MINUTE NO.	
CE-151	N/A	N/A	
Name of Successful Tenderer(s):	Skyline Landscape Services Group Pty Ltd		
Amount of Successful Tender(s):	\$286,479 ex GST		

## **Copy of Advertisement:**



## RFT 03.2425 PROVISION OF TURF MANAGEMENT SERVICES Tenders Close 1.00pm Monday, 30 September 2024

The Principal is seeking to appoint a suitably qualified and experienced Contractor for the Provision of Turf Management Services within the Shire of Mundaring boundaries the Shire boundaries.

This Request for Tender will be conducted in an electronic environment. The Request for Tender document is available from the Shire's Tenderlink portal at https://portal.tenderlink.com/mundaring. Respondents are required to register as a supplier on the Tenderlink site prior to accessing the document.

Tenders must be lodged via the portal. Further information regarding assistance with retrieving the Request documents or using the portal to lodge Tenders can be obtained from Joanne Dutton (08) 9290 6691 during office hours.

All enquiries relating to the project can only be lodged and responded to through the Tenderlink portal forum.

A tender that is not successfully uploaded to the portal when tenders close will not be considered for evaluation. The Shire of Mundaring may decline to accept any or all tenders.

Canvassing of Council Members or Shire Officers will automatically disqualify the tender.

Jason Whiteaker Chief Executive Officer